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2014 ADR Mediators 

Abbey, Peter -Primary Mediator 

Federal Aviation Administration (DOT) 

901 Locust Street 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

peter.abbey@faa.gov 

913-254-8470 

 

Aldredge, John -Primary Mediator 

Farm Service Agency  (USDA) 

6501 Beacon Drive 

Kansas City, MO 64141-6205 

john.alldredge@kcc.usda.gov 

816-926-6143 

 

Andrews, Lesley -Co-Mediator 

Veterans Affairs Medical Center-  
Kansas City (VA) 

4801 Linwood Blvd. 

Kansas City, MO 64128 

lesley.andrews@med.va.gov 

 

Armstrong, Jane -Co-Mediator 

Internal Revenue Service 

333 W. Pershing Road 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

jane.f.armstrong@irs.gov 

816-291-9419 

 

Ashton, Billie -Primary Mediator 

Equal Employment Opportunity  
Commission 

400 State Avenue, Suite 905 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

billie.ashton@eeoc.gov 

913-551-5692 

 

Benvenato, Tina -First Time Mediator 

Internal Revenue Service 

333 W. Pershing Road 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

tina.m.benvenuto@irs.gov 

816-325-3874 

 

Berry, Betty -Primary Mediator 

Retired-EPA 

berry33626@att.net 

816-436-7342 

 

Bohling, Gayle -Primary Mediator 

Housing & Urban Development 
Regional Directors Office (HUD) 

400 State Avenue,  

Gateway II Building 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

gayle.e.bohling@hud.gov 

913-551-6736 

 

Broadway, Kelly -Primary Mediator 

Federal Aviation Administration (DOT) 

901 Locust Street 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

kelly.broadway@faa.gov 

816-329-3219 

 

Bruce, Wanda -Primary Mediator 

National Information Technology  
Center -OCIO (USDA) 

8930 Ward Parkway 

Kansas City, MO 64114 

Wanda.Bruce@ocio.usda.gov 

816-926-2359 
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Brunfield, Peggy -Co-Mediator 

Veterans Affairs Medical Center-  
Kansas City (VA) 

4801 Linwood Blvd. 

Kansas City, MO 64128 

peggy.brumfield@va.gov 

816-861-4700 

 

Cason, Lee Anna -Primary Mediator 

Internal Revenue Service 

333 W. Pershing Road 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

LeeAnna.L.Cason@irs.gov 

816-291-9474 

 

Chambers, Willie -Primary Mediator 

General Services Administration 

1500 E. Bannister Road, Room 1137 

Kansas City, MO 64131 

willie.chambers@gsa.gov 

816-823-2202 

 

Coleman, Thomas -Primary Mediator 

Housing & Urban Development 
 Regional Directors Office (HUD) 

400 State Avenue,  

Gateway II Building 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

thomas.j.coleman@hud.gov 
913-551-5478 

 
Crawford, Carl -Co-Mediator 

carl.crawford@dhs.gov 

816-426-2430 

 

Daniels, Jim -Co-Mediator 

General Services Administration 

1500 E. Bannister Road, Room 1137 

Kansas City, MO 64131 

jim.daniels@gsa.gov 

(816) 823-2207 

 

Davis, Latrice -First Time Mediator 

Administration for Children and  
Families (HHS) 

601 E. 12th Street, Room 276 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

latrice.davis@acf.hhs.gov 

816-426-2285 

 

DeCourcy, Susan -Co-Mediator 

National Highway Traffic Safety  
Administration (DOT) 

901 Locust Street, Room 466 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

Susan.deCourcy@dot.gov 

816-329-3904 

 

Doyle, David -Primary Mediator 

Environmental Protection Agency 

901 N. 5th Street 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

doyle.david@epa.gov 

913-551-7667 

 

Eischens, Randy -Primary Mediator 

Internal Revenue Service 

333 W. Pershing Road 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

randy.p.eischens@irs.gov 

816-325-8773 
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Farley, Dohn -Co-Mediator 

Housing & Urban Development 
Regional Directors Office (HUD) 

400 State Avenue,  

Gateway II Building 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

Dohn.M.Farley@hud.gov 
913-551-6961 

 

Feldman, William -Primary Mediator 

Retired -FAA 

billfeldmann@sbcglobal.net 

816-734-4623 

 

Fuccio, Donna -Co-Mediator 

Whiteman Air Force Base (DOD) 

509th Spirit Blvd., Suite 104 

Whiteman AFB, MO 65305 

dafuccio@ymail.com 

660-747-3888 

 

Gehrke, James -First Time Mediator 

Office of Personnel Management 

601 E 12th Street, Room W-131 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

james.gehrke@opm.gov 

816-426-7031 

 

Hill, Patti -Primary Mediator 

Farm Service Agency  (USDA) 

6501 Beacon Drive 

Kansas City, MO 64141-6205 

patti.hill@kcc.usda.gov 

816-926-2632 

 

Hillman, Cindy -Staff 

Federal Executive Board 

1500 E. Bannister Road, Room 1176 

Kansas City, MO 64131 

cindy.hillman@gsa.gov 

816-823-5100 

 

Hisle, Larry -Staff 

Federal Executive Board 

1500 E. Bannister Road, Room 1176 

Kansas City, MO 64131 

larry.hisle@gsa.gov; 

816-823-5100 

 

Hoefer, David -Primary Mediator 

Environmental Protection Agency 

901 N. 5th Street 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

hoefer.david@epa.gov 

913-551-7503 

 

Johnson, Jarita -First Time Mediator 

Internal Revenue Service 

333 W. Pershing Road 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

jarita.s.johnson@irs.gov 

816-325-3861 

 

Joice, Noreen -Primary Mediator 

USDA -Beacon Complex 

Beacon Facility - Mail Stop 8388 

Kansas City, MO 64131 

noreen.joice@kcc.usda.gov 

816-823-3144 
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Joiner, Natalie -Co-Mediator 

Army Corps of Engineers, U.S. (DOD) 

601 E 12th Street, Room 635 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

natalie.j.joiner@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3478 

 

Jones, Sandra -Primary Mediator 

Internal Revenue Service 

333 W. Pershing Road 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

sandra.c.jones@irs.gov 

816-325-3902 

 

Leamer, Sandra -Co-Mediator 

Federal Aviation Administration (DOT) 

901 Locust Street 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

sandra.leamer@faa.gov 

816-329-3124 

 

Lewis, Givon -Co-Mediator 

Veterans Affairs Eastern KS Health  
Care System (VA) 

2200 Gage Boulevard 

Topeka, KS 66622 

givon.lewis@va.gov 

785-350-1624 x 531022 

 

Lorenc, Jim -Primary Mediator 

National Benefits Center/USCIS (DHS) 

850 NW Chipman Road, Suite 500 

Lee's Summit, MO 64063 

james.lorenc@dhs.gov 

816-251-2261 

 

Lovelace, Clifton –Co- Mediator 

Federal Aviation Administration (DOT) 

901 Locust Street 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

clifton.lovelace@faa.gov 

816-329-2661 

 

Lundergren, Jeremey -Primary Mediator 

Farm Service Agency  (USDA) 

6501 Beacon Drive 

Kansas City, MO 64141-6205 

jeremey.lundergren@kcc.usda.gov 

816-926-6015 

 

Lynn, James -Co-Mediator 

Veterans Affairs Eastern KS Health  
Care System (VA) 

2200 Gage Boulevard 

Topeka, KS 66622 

James.lynn@va.gov 

785-537-1497 

 

Mason, Laura -Co-Mediator 

Federal Bureau of Prisons (DOJ) 

400 State Avenue, Tower II, 8th Floor 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

lamason@bop.gov 

913-551-1014 

 

McClure, Donnie -Co-Mediator 

Retired - Dept of Interior 

DLM1152@sbcglobal.net 

816-200-4156 
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McDowell, James -Co-Mediator 

Social Security Administration – 
Regional Commissioner Office 

601 E. 12th, Room 1028 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

james.mcdowell@ssa.gov 

 

McHarg, Bill –Co- Mediator 

National Benefits Center/USCIS (DHS) 

850 NW Chipman Road, Suite 500 

Lee's Summit, MO 64063 

william.k.mcharg@uscis.dhs.gov 

816-251-2224 

 

McIntosh, Wanda -Primary Mediator 

Retired - SSA 

wmcintosh2@kc.rr.com 

816-600-5011 

 

McTighe, Kristy –Co- Mediator 

Housing & Urban Development 
Regional Directors Office (HUD) 

400 State Avenue,  

Gateway II Building 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

kristy.a.mctighe@hud.gov 
913-551-5466 

 
Moss, Annette -First Time Mediator 

Internal Revenue Service 

333 W. Pershing Road 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

annette.l.moss@irs.gov 

816-291-9424 

 

Mroz, Toria 

Equal Employment Opportunity  
Commission 

400 State Avenue, Suite 905 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

toria.morz@eeoc.gov 

913-551-569 

 

Mumm, Lorene -Co-Mediator 

Veterans Affairs Medical Center-  
Kansas City (VA) 

4801 Linwood Blvd. 

Kansas City, MO 64128 

lorene.mumm@orm.va.gov 

913-758-6955 

 

Navarro, Maria –Co- Mediator 

General Services Administration 

1500 E. Bannister Road, Room 1137 

Kansas City, MO 64131 

maria.navarro@gsa.gov 

816-823-3391 

 

Ousley, Heather -Primary Mediator 

Housing & Urban Development 
Regional Directors Office (HUD) 

400 State Avenue,  

Gateway II Building 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

Heather.m.ousley@hud.gov 
913-551-6736 

Pedicino, Bill -Primary Mediator 

Environmental Protection Agency 

901 N. 5th Street 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

pedicino.bill@epa.gov 

913-551-7629 
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Quackenbush, Kathryn –Co- Mediator 

National Records Center 
USCIS (DHS) 

150 Space Center Loop 

Lee's Summit, MO 64064 

kathryn.a.quackenbush@uscis.dhs.gov 

816-350-5518 

 

Rabenau, Marie -Co-Mediator 

Environmental Protection Agency 

901 N. 5th Street 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

rabenau.marie@epa.gov 

913-551-7968 

 

Roeseler, Joan -Primary Mediator 

Federal Transit Administration (DOT) 

901 Locust, Suite 404 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

joan.roeseler@dot.gov 

816-329-3936 

 

Russaw, Vickie -Primary Mediator 

General Services Administration 

1500 E. Bannister Road, Room 1137 

Kansas City, MO 64131 

vickie.russaw@gsa.gov 

816-926-7073 

 

Sanders, Monica - 

monica.sanders@dhs.gov 

 

Schrik, Marianne -Primary Mediator 

General Services Administration 

1500 E. Bannister Road, Room 1137 

Kansas City, MO 64131 

marianne.schrik@gsa.gov 

(816) 823-1860 

 

Simmons, David -Primary Mediator 

Farm Service Agency  (USDA) 

6501 Beacon Drive 

Kansas City, MO 64141-6205 

david.simmons@kcc.usda.gov 

816-823-3145 

 

Sims, Leslye -Primary Mediator 

Federal Aviation Administration (DOT) 

901 Locust Street 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

Leslye.sims@faa.gov 

816-329-2680 

 

Slugantz, Lynn -Primary Mediator 

Environmental Protection Agency 

901 N. 5th Street 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

slugantz.lynn@epa.gov 

913-551-9883 

 

Smith, Rita -Co-Mediator 

Veterans Affairs Medical Center-  
Kansas City (VA) 

4801 Linwood Blvd. 

Kansas City, MO 64128 

rita.smith@va.gov 
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Smocks, Carla -Co-Mediator 

Federal Aviation Administration (DOT) 

901 Locust Street 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

carla.smocks@faa.gov 

816-329-2652 

 

------------------ 

Sorrell, Benjamin -Primary Mediator 

General Services Administration 

1500 E. Bannister Road, Room 1137 

Kansas City, MO 64131 

benjamin.sorrell@gsa.gov 

816-823-1719 

 

Sugihara, Tracey -Co-Mediator 

Veterans Affairs Eastern KS Health  
Care System (VA) 

2200 Gage Boulevard 

Topeka, KS 66622 

tracey.sugihara@va.gov 

785-350-3746 

 

Sweeney, Richard -Co-Mediator 

Federal Aviation Administration (DOT) 

901 Locust Street 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

richard.sweeney@faa.gov 

816-254-8433 

 

Swinton-Sulewsky, Michelle -Primary 
Mediator 

NOAA - Work Force Management  
(DOC) 

601 East 12th Street, Room 1737 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

Michelle.swinton_sulewsky@noaa.gov 

(816) 426-5966 

 
Taylor-Till, Carmen -Primary Mediator 

Federal Aviation Administration (DOT) 

901 Locust Street 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

carmen.till@faa.gov 

816-329-2674 

 

Terry-Flemming, Johnnie -Co-Mediator 

Federal Aviation Administration (DOT) 

901 Locust Street 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

johnnie.t.flemming@faa.gov 

816-329-2690 

 

Thomas, Anna -First Time Mediator 

Internal Revenue Service 

333 W. Pershing Road 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

anna.l.thomas@irs.gov 

816-325-3792 

 

Townser, Joyce -Primary Mediator 

Health and Human Services,  
Dept of, Regional Director Office  
(HHS) 

601 E 12th Street, Suite S1801 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

Joyce.Townser@hhs.gov 

816-426-2926 
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Tranbarger, Marty -First Time Mediator 

US Dept of Agriculture –  
Risk Management Agency 

6501 Beacon Drive 

Kansas City, MO 64141-6205 

marty.tranbarger@rma.usda.gov 

816-926-1235 

 

Wackly, Terry -First Time Mediator 

National Benefits Center/USCIS  
(DHS) 

850 NW Chipman Road, Suite 500 

Lee's Summit, MO 64063 

terry.t.wackly@uscis.dhs.gov 

816-251-2586 

 

White, Robert -Primary Mediator 

Internal Revenue Service 

333 W. Pershing Road 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

robert.m.white@irs.gov 

816-291-9124 

 

Wilke, Terri -Co-Mediator 

Equal Employment Opportunity  
Commission 

400 State Avenue, Suite 905 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

teresa.wilke@eeoc.gov 

913-551-5655 

 

Williams, Lisa -First Time Mediator 

Internal Revenue Service 

333 W. Pershing Road 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

lisa.williams@irs.gov 

816-325-8108 

 

Wilson, Tanya -Primary Mediator 

Food and Nutrition Service (USDA) 

Beacon Facility, Stop 1403, POB 419205 

Kansas City, MO 64141 

tonya.wilson@fns.usda.gov 

(816) 823-4633 

 

Winter, Rick -Co-Mediator 

Federal Bureau of Prisons (DOJ) 

400 State Avenue, Tower II, 8th Floor 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

rwinter@bop.gov 

913-551-1006 
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2014 ADR Committee Members 

Alexander, Jerald 

Whiteman Air Force Base (DOD) 

509th Spirit Blvd., Suite 104 

Whiteman AFB, MO 65305 

Jerald.Alexander@whiteman.af.mil 

660-687-5712 

 

Andrews, Lesley 

Veterans Affairs Medical Center- Kansas City (VA) 

4801 Linwood Blvd. 

Kansas City, MO 64128 

lesley.andrews@med.va.gov 

(816) 861-4700  Ext 56050 

 

Beltz, Delores 

NOAA - Work Force Management (DOC) 

601 East 12th Street, Room 1737 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

delores.e.beltz@noaa.gov 

816-426-7819 

 

Bruce, Wanda 

National Information Technology Center -OCIO (USDA) 

8930 Ward Parkway 

Kansas City, MO 64114 

wanda.bruce@ocio.usda.gov 

816-926-2359 

 

Bush, Annica 

Internal Revenue Service, Kansas City Campus 
(Treasury) 

333 W. Pershing Road 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

Annica.D.Bush@irs.gov 

816-325-3317 

 

Butkovich, Michael 

Environmental Protection Agency 

901 N. 5th Street 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

butkovich.michael@epa.gov 

(913) 551-7189 

 

Clum, Teresa 

National Benefits Center/USCIS (DHS) 

850 NW Chipman Road, Suite 500 

Lee's Summit, MO 64063 

Teresa.clum@uscis.dhs.gov 

816-251-2281 

 

Cooks, Romell 

National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (DOT) 

901 Locust Street, Room 466 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

romell.cooks@dot.gov 

816-329-3900 

 

Cooper, Jonathan 

Environmental Protection Agency 

901 N. 5th Street 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

cooper.jonathan@epa.gov 

(913) 551-7287 

 

--------- 



Davis, Latrice 

Administration for Children and Families (HHS) 

601 E. 12th Street, Room 276 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

Latrice.Davis@acf.hhs.gov 

816-426-2285 

 

DeCourcy, Susan 

National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (DOT) 

901 Locust Street, Room 466 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

susan.deCourcy@dot.gov 

816-329-3900 

 

Dittmeier, D 

bdittmeier@kc.rr.com 

 

Draine, Deloach 

Administration for Children and Families (HHS) 

601 E. 12th Street, Room 276 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

DeLoach.Draine@acf.hhs.gov 

816-426-2273 

 

Duffy, Brian 

Internal Revenue Service, Kansas City Campus 
(Treasury) 

333 W. Pershing Road 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

brian.j.duffy@irs.gov 

816-325-8654 

 

Eaton, David 

Internal Revenue Service, Kansas City Campus 
(Treasury) 

333 W. Pershing Road 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

david.i.eaton@irs.gov 

816-291-9126 

 

Farley, Dohn 

Housing & Urban Development, U.S. Department of - 
Regional Directors Office (HUD) 

400 State Avenue, Gateway II Building 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

dohn.m.farley@hud.gov 

913-551-6961 

 

Ferrara, Debbie 

NOAA - Work Force Management (DOC) 

601 East 12th Street, Room 1737 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

Debbie.A.Ferrara@noaa.gov 

816-426-7822 

 

Flemming, Johnnie 

Federal Aviation Administration (DOT) 

901 Locust Street 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

johnnie.t.flemming@faa.gov 

816-329-2692 

 

Gehrke, James 

Office of Personnel Management 

601 E 12th Street, Room W-131 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

james.gehrke@opm.gov 

816-426-7031 

 



Hillman, Cindy 

Federal Executive Board 

1500 E. Bannister Road, Room 1176 

Kansas City, MO 64131 

cindy.hillman@gsa.gov 

816-823-5100 

 

Hisle, Larry 

Federal Executive Board 

1500 E. Bannister Road, Room 1176 

Kansas City, MO 64131 

larry.hisle@gsa.gov 

816-823-5100 

 

Jones, Sandra 

Internal Revenue Service, Kansas City Campus 
(Treasury) 

333 W. Pershing Road 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

Sandra.C.Jones@irs.gov 

816-325-3902 

 

Kelley, Cynthia 

Army Corps of Engineers, U.S. (DOD) 

601 E 12th Street, Room 635 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

cynthia.d.kelley@usace.army.mil 

816-389-3932 

 

Klumb, Jason 

General Services Administration 

1500 E. Bannister Road, Room 1137 

Kansas City, MO 64131 

jason.klumb@gsa.gov 

816-926-7201 

 

McHarg, Bill 

National Benefits Center/USCIS (DHS) 

850 NW Chipman Road, Suite 500 

Lee's Summit, MO 64063 

William.k.mcharg@uscis.dhs.gov 

816-251-2224 

 

Mroz, Toria 

Equal Employment Opportunity Commission 

400 State Avenue, Suite 905 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

toria.morz@eeoc.gov 

913-551-569 

 

Navarro, Maria 

General Services Administration 

1500 E. Bannister Road, Room 1137 

Kansas City, MO 64131 

maria.navarro@gsa.gov 

816-823-3391 

 

Nelson, Jamie 

NOAA - Work Force Management (DOC) 

601 East 12th Street, Room 1737 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

janice.a.nelson@noaa.gov 

816-426-6117 

 

Ousley, Heather 

Housing & Urban Development, U.S. Department of - 
Regional Directors Office (HUD) 

400 State Avenue, Gateway II Building 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

heather.m.ousley@hud.gov 

913-551-6736 

 



Pelletier, Bernie 

Internal Revenue Service, Kansas City Campus 
(Treasury) 

333 W. Pershing Road 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

bernard.g.pelletier@irs.gov 

(816) 291-9125 

 

Perry, Anne 

Federal Bureau of Prisons (DOJ) 

400 State Avenue, Tower II, 8th Floor 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

axperry@bop.gov 

913-551-1066 

 

Quackenbush, Kathryn 

National Records Center/USCIS (DHS) 

150 Space Center Loop 

Lee's Summit, MO 64064 

Kathryn.Quackenbush@dhs.gov 

816-350-5518 

 

Rathman, Sean 

National Information Technology Center -OCIO (USDA) 

8930 Ward Parkway 

Kansas City, MO 64114 

sean.rathman@ocio.usda.gov 

816-823-2145 

 

Robinson, Janet 

Environmental Protection Agency 

901 N. 5th Street 

Kansas City, KS 66101 

robinson.janet@epa.gov 

913-551-7732 

 

Roeseler, Joan 

Federal Transit Administration (DOT) 

901 Locust, Suite 404 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

joan.roeseler@dot.gov 

816-329-3936 

 

Routman, Richard 

Health and Human Services, Dept of, Regional Director 
Office (HHS) 

601 E 12th Street, Suite S1801 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

richard.routman@hhs.gov 

816-426-5728 

 

Russaw, Vickie 

General Services Administration 

1500 E. Bannister Road, Room 1137 

Kansas City, MO 64131 

vickie.russaw@gsa.gov 

816-926-7073 

 

Russo, Sharon 

Center for Medicare and Medicaid Services (HHS) 

601 E 12th, Room 235 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

Sharon.Russo@cms.hhs.gov 

(816) 426-6315 

 

Sorrell, Ben 

General Services Administration 

1500 E. Bannister Road, Room 1137 

Kansas City, MO 64131 

benjamin.sorrell@gsa.gov 

816-823-1719 

 



Till, Carmen 

Federal Aviation Administration (DOT) 

901 Locust Street 

Kansas City, MO 64106 

carmen.till@faa.gov 

816-329-2674 

 

Tranbarger, Marty 

Risk Management Agency - Research and Development 
Division (USDA) 

Beacon Facility, Stop 0801- POB 409205 

Kansas City, MO 64141 

marty.tranbarger@rma.usda.gov 

816) 926-1235 

 

Virgil, Judy 

USDA Beacon Complex 

6301 Beacon Drive 

Kansas City, MO 64141 

judy.vigil@kcc.usda.gov 

816-926-6430 

 

Wackly, Terry 

National Benefits Center/USCIS (DHS) 

850 NW Chipman Road, Suite 500 

Lee's Summit, MO 64063 

Terry.t.wackly@uscis.dhs.gov 

816-251-2586 

 

White, Robert 

Internal Revenue Service, Kansas City Campus 
(Treasury) 

333 W. Pershing Road 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

robert.m.white@irs.gov 

816-291-9124 

 

 


